Insurance Waiver:

CONTRACT between the Vendor and Fountain Hills Farmers Market will not be deemed valid until accepted and signed by the Vendor. Vendor agrees that BETSY HESS, FOUNTAIN HILLS FARMERS MARKET or any of their employees, agents, and volunteers are not responsible for any merchandise or personal items that are lost, stolen, or damaged in any way. Vendor agrees to defend, protect, indemnify, and hold harmless BETSY HESS, FOUNTAIN HILLS FARMERS MARKET their agents, employees, or volunteers against and from all claims arising from the negligence or fault of Vendor which arise out of their participation at FOUNTAIN HILLS FARMERS MARKET. Additionally, the Vendor agrees to protect, defend, hold harmless, and fully indemnify for any claim or cause of action whatsoever arising out of the Vendor participation in the FOUNTAIN HILLS FARMERS MARKET on Nov. 1, 2023 THROUGH April 24, 2024 that is brought against Betsy Hess by the Vendor or their family members, agents, employees or volunteers whether such claims arises from the alleged negligence of Betsy Hess, its employees or agents or Vendor negligence. If, and only if Vendor provides Betsy Hess with a Certificate of Liability for \$1 million dollars naming Fountain Hills Farmers Market as an additional insured the preceding paragraph does not apply. If any portion of this agreement is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance thereof, shall continue in full legal force and effect

Name	Date

PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN TO BETSY HESS 11011 N. ZEPHYR DR UNIT 203 FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ 85268